TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		01/17/2014	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANYAN CREST CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	225 Banyan Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 230
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85710413	SC SABRELINER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2495287	SABRELINER
Registration Number:	0733000	SABRELINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7864

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox-Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049604.000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wilcox	
Signature:	/daw/	
Date:	03/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment of Security Interests - Banyan Crest#page1.tif source=Assignment of Security Interests - Banyan Crest#page2.tif source=Assignment of Security Interests - Banyan Crest#page3.tif source=Assignment of Security Interests - Banyan Crest#page4.tif source=Assignment of Security Interests - Banyan Crest#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS (the "Assignment") dated January 17, 2014, as of 4:00 p.m. central time, is made and executed by and between BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association, whose address is 115 S. LaSalle Street, 12th Floor West ("Assignor"), and BANYAN CREST CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 225 Banyan Blvd., Suite 230, Naples, FL 34012 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH, that Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does by these presents hereby Sell, Assign, Transfer and Convey unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 29, 2013, executed by Sabreliner Corporation, a Delaware corporation (as subsequently modified or amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), together with the promissory notes secured thereby, which IP Security Agreement has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and has been filed with the United States Copyright Office as described in Exhibit B attached hereto.

This Assignment shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Note Sale and Assignment Agreement of even date herewith (the "Agreement"). Assignee hereby accepts this assignment on the terms and conditions set forth herein and in the Agreement, and Assignee assumes all rights and obligations set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

This Assignment is made without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, including as to collectability, enforceability, value of collateral, ability of any obligor to repay, fitness for any particular purpose, or merchantability, except as expressly set forth in the Agreement. The loans evidenced by the promissory notes being assigned by Assignor to Assignee are conveyed "AS IS" and "WITH ALL FAULTS" otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

ame: Bridget Gar

Title: Directo

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
).	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this 16 day of January, 2014, before me personally appeared Bridget Garava, to me personally known who, being by me duly sworn, did say that s/he is the Director of BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association; and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said bank by authority of its Board of Directors; and that said Endat Garavals acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said banking association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My term expires:

12-20-15

[SEAL] Notary Public

Official Seal Veronica Olmos Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires: 12/20/15

ASSIGNEE:	
BANGAN CREST CHITTE LLC	
By: Albertud	
Name ROBERT STOCKARD Title: MARGING MEMBER	
	· ·
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this 1] day of January, 2014 personally known who, being by me duly panyan Crest CARTALLS, a Limited Substitution LLC by authority of its M said instrument to be the free act and deed of s	sworn, did say that s/he is the MANAGING MEMBERS and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said and the said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav County and State aforesaid, the day and year to	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the first above written.
My term expires:	Queda Brockell has
[SEAL]	Notary Public
Audrey Brockweil Young NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA	

Comm# EE103575 Expires 7/9/2015

EXHIBIT A

(United States Patent and Trademark Office Filing)

Patent Filing

Security Agreement recorded May 8, 2013 File Number 502339922 Docket Number 107218.54627

Patents

Patent Number: U.S. 8,317,135 Flexible mounting assembly for an air frame structure Issued: November 27, 2012

> Patent Number: U.S. 6,120,070 Lockable panel latch Issued: September 19, 2000

Trademark Filing

Security Agreement recorded May 8, 2013 File Number 900254647 Docket Number 107218.54627

Trademarks

Mark: SABRELINER – Serial Number 75561896, Registration Number 2495287

Mark: SABRELINER – Serial Number 72125687, Registration Number 0733000

Mark: SC SABRELINER CORPORATION – Serial Number 85710413

EXHIBIT B

(United States Copyright Office Filing)

Copyright Information

Type of Work: Computer File

Registration Number / Date: TXu001610514 / 2008-06-30

Application Title: Aviation Maintenance Shop Floor Control.

Title: Aviation Maintenance Shop Floor Control.

Description: Computer code. Copyright Claimant: Sabreliner Corporation.

Date of Creation: 2008

Authorship on Application: Sabreliner Corporation, employer for hire;

Citizenship: United States.

5

1963217.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0128